ERRATUM

Ranalli, G. and Yin, Z.-M. 1990. Critical stress difference and orientation of faults in rocks with strength anisotropies: the two-dimensional case. *J. Struct. Geol.* 12, 1067–1071.

The publishers regret the following errors introduced by the typesetters to the above paper.

(1) p. 1067. The line "The principal stress ratio can be expressed in terms of" has been omitted after equation 2(c).

- (2) p. 1068. The label " μ " has been omitted from the horizontal axis of Fig. 1.
- (3) p. 1068. In equation 8(c), the last term in the denominator of the fraction after the + sign on the right-hand side should be μ , not μ_0 . In the expression for μ'' , four lines below, the last term in the denominator should be μ_0 , not μ_1 .
- (4) p. 1068. In the fourth line of the last paragraph, $\mu_0 = 0.75$ should read $\mu = \mu_0 = 0.75$.